A ISEKI

Parts Catalogue

TRACTOR TK546

TK546F-PCYE4,PE4,
SCYE4,SE4

1 7 1 1 '097" 1 00" 1 0 Printed in Japan November, 2003




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+Tractor+TK546+Parts

F1G.112, 113

FI6. 110 F1G. 125

FiG.114, 115

i ~
TN ‘a ’

E.I[:;‘\ e FI5.83
F1G. 110,116 ,“ i sl

F1G.97 1} E :.- "
¥ 3 1 \‘ -
n

FIG.8 “';P‘}"ﬁ}\‘
o S s>\p-, S v
=y N e ﬂ"'l‘!‘@gggiiiit}.:ﬁgg?a-ﬂ




20

REAR WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (2) (OPTION) -+ rererrereremsesrneisnnnaisisentiain, Fig.136
FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM (OPTION) e wsertrersamsarsanitimnsniistintsiiss e Fig.136
FRONT WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (1)

(OPTION)" ..................................................................................................................... Fig.137
FRONT WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (2)

(0] 2 M 163 L R P R PP P L ST P L PPPP SRR Tig.138

TRAILER HITCH (le) SYSTEM (OPTION) Fig.189
TRAILER (SWING DRAW BAR) SYSTEM

TRAILER HITCH SYSTEM (OPTION) .......................................................................... Fig.l41
CREVICE (DRAW B AR) SYSTEM (OPTION) ............................................................... Fig.142
REAR HITCH (DRAFT) SYSTEM (S TYPE)

(OPTION)"'; .................................................................................................................. Fig.143

VALVE (REMOTE/D) SET (OPTION):+rrersrreisersensisimsiisinsnnsssnssses g 144
VALVE (REMOTE/DD) SET (OPTION)F1g145
SUB STEP SYSTEM (EXCEPT CY TYPE)

(OPTION) ...................................................................................................................... Fig. 146
SWITCH (PTO) SYSTEM (OPTION) .............................................................................. Fig.147

COMPONENT PARTS

COMPONENT PARTS |

FOR K200-073.000-10 ON F1g76 ............................................................................... Flg148
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR K211.009.000-10 ON Flg.60"63 .......................................................................... Fig.149
COMPONENT PARTS |

FOR K256.00 1.000.00 ON Flg.54 ............................................................................... Fig'150
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR K275-001-000-00 ON Flg76 ............................................................................... F1g151
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 1564.527-300.30 ON Fig.79 ................................................................................ Fig.152
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 1594-518-200-00 ON F1g75 ................................................................................ Flg 158




30 FIG. 5 CYLINDER BLOCK
3

6008-201A-0100
S |TvPEOFMODEL| 1| C (G ‘
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P Tio|R REMARKS
c [E4CaBO7 cliLir
26 [6211-291-015-10 COVERANJECTIONPUMP [ *| 4ot (¥ | 4 .
26A16211-291-015-20 COVERINJECTIONPUMP _ | * | aagp. 1
27 16211-292-001-20 GASKET/COVER | * Y et tr+rr.
28 |V230-360-601-20 FLANGEBOLT 4  rr
99 |6216-549-018-00 [PIN * 1
30 [6211-760-021-20 LEVELGAGE #1001
31 {6211-766-006-10 QUIDE/LEVELGAGECOMP | *| 1 | -
32 |6211-751-002-00 [CAP/OILFILLER * i __________________________
*

83 [V720-103-502-60 [O-RING/P25




40

F1G. 13 PISTON

BA
8
L5 __é
6008-340A-0100
i S |TYPE OF MODEL CiG
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P IR REMARKS
¢ |E4CaB07 Llp
1 6212-111-078-20 [PISTON x| ae 87
1A[6212-111-078-30 PISTON S
2 [6212-121-013-20 RING/PISTON SET | * |agie 87
2A |6212-121-013-30 RING/PISTON SET * g
3 16212-211-002-00 PIN/PISTON x| 4
4 |6909-950-115-00 [RING SNAP o
_____ 5 |6212-280-010-00 [CONNECTINGROD ASSY |*| *
_____ 6 16212-235-002-20 [BOLT/CONNECTINGROD | *| 8
7 16209-440-002-10 NUT/FLANGE o
8 |6212-261-009-10 BEARING/CON ROD * | s
8A6212-271-009-00 BEARING/CONNECTINGR | * | satel Lol bl




50

FIG. 21 INJECTION PUMP (No.1-3834)

19
6008-510B-0100 _
S [ryrEormopEL| I | C (G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T|O|R REMARKS
¢ |E4CaBO7 clL|®
1 [6216-600-119-10 INJECTIONPUMP ASSY . | * | .afa FIG 081
2 6219-752-023-00 SHIM/INJECTION P/0.3 oaedl L
3 (6219-752-021-00 SHIM/INJECTION P/0,1 A
_____ 4 16219-752-022-00 SHIMANJECTIONP/0.2 | * | a4
b [6219-752-024-00 SHIM/INJECTION P/0.4 * | i
6 16219-752-025-00 SHIM/INJECTION P/0.5 M
7 [V220-540-802-00 SCREW/SOCKET * | gy
8 (3817-401-001-00 [NUT/MO08 T T A T
9 [6909-160-508-00 WASHER ol L
10 |V211-560-802-00 BOLT/M8X20 |
L1 [6215-:621-012-10 CAMSHAFT/INS PUMP * | o | N O I
12 [6212-524-012-20 |GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP * oy 1
13 |6508-000-716-00 KRY * | ke
14 [1600-211-052-00 BEARING/BALL A
15 |3661-832-009-00 RB.B . * | amug
16 |16212-536-009-00 PLATE/THRUST/INJPUMP | * | .adas
17 {6901-910-612-00 [BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 * | s
18 |6215-520-007-10 FLYWEIGHT __ ASSY * | adaa
19 16209-030-043-00 BOLT/M6X10 AN
20 (6215-526-001-10 PIECE,THRUST * | o
21 |6215-541-001-10 ARM/FLOATING COMP * | adag
22 16215-543:010-00 LINK/CONTROL ol DT AN O N O
.23 16216-542-006-00 PIN,CONTROL * sl Ll
.24 1V710-140-004-00 RING,SNAP/4E ol Y N N O I O —
256 [6215-549-081-10 SPRING/SETTING * | g
.26 |6215-641-036-00 ARM/TENSION O O T T O
.27.16215-549-038-00 |CASK/ADAPTE AU N DY O
.28 {6216-549-037-00 PINADAPTER 7S R O O A
29 [6215-549-032-00 [SPRING/ADAPTER ol
30 |6215-549-063-00 [SHIM/ADAPTER/0.05 * | adha




60

FIG. 30 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6215-300-031-00 ON Fig.19

6215-300-031-0C
8 |typEoFmMopEL| I | C (G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ {EACEBOT7 clL|rp
1 16215-330-022-00 [HOLDER/NOZZLE ASSY o+t
2 [6215-345-044-00 SHIM/0.10 x4
3 |6215-345-045-00 SHIM/.20 o4
4 |6215-345-046-00 SHIM/0.30 N
5 |6216-345-047-00 [SHIM/0.40 | 4
6 |6216-345-048-00 SHIM/0.50 *| 4
7 |6215-346-049-00 SHIM/0.52 1*|
..8.162156:345:050-00 [SHIM/0.54 PO W S O N U O O
9 16215-345-061-00 [SHIM/.66 * 4
10 [6215-346-062-00 SHIM/0.58 4
J11.16215-345-0638-00 SHIM/0.80 |
12 16215-343-002-00 SPRING,NOQZZLE 4
13 |6215-342-002-00 SEAT,SPRING *# 4
14 [6215-339-004-00 SPACER =] 4
156 {6215-332-006-00 NUT/NOZZLERETAINING | *| *
.16 16215-311-028-00 INOZZLE ABSY S0 T U O O O A —
17 16216-359-003-00 GASKET B
18 [6216-359-004-00 INUT MR




70

6008-110 -0100

FIG. 2 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E4CGBO8

=on
RO

REMARKS

6211-170-009-

COVER/CYLINDER/HEAD

1

6211-179-013-

RUBBERFLANGE

QO DD

6211- -017-

SPRING

-018-

SEAT/SPRING

-019-

COVER/BLOWEBY

-008-

SCREW/TAPPING

-001-

|CAP,OIL FILLER

007~

SEAL/CYLINDER HEAD C

-002-

-002-

“079-

[ = T~ L R R B R

R ¥l %O ORI E|




80

FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE

6008-240A-0100,6008-240A-0200
S8 |ryPEoFMoODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T{O R REMARKS
¢ |E4ceBo8 clile
52 |6909-110-408-00 NUT/M8 | x| 4
63 ([6909-150-508-00 WASHER * | A
53A|V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M § ¥ | st




20 FIG. 18 COOLING FAN
>
6008-480C-0100
8 |tvyrEoFMmoODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P EACGROR T|O|R REMARKS
C CiL|®
1 [6213-660-019-00 FAN/COOLING | 1
2 16213-641-007-00 PULLEY/WATERPUMP M-
2A(6213-641-007-10 [PULLEY/WATERPUMP M I N N
_____ 3 (6213-669-013-00 SPACER/FAN * 2 1
4 |6208-030-048-00 [BOLTYWS * | ke
4A16209-046-007-00 BOLT/FLANGE s
5 |6213-671-019-00 BELT/VCOGA41 el
5A [6213-671-033-00 BELT/VRsA41.0 R




100

FIG. 26 ELECTRIC (2) (No0.2358-)

6008-820C-0100,6008-820C-0200

8 [ryreoFMODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|R REMARKS
c |EACGBOB clLlp
1 [6281-971-003-00 SWITCH/OILPRESSURE MR
_____ 2 |6282-450-004-00 THERMOMETER * | oabs
_____ 3 16213-719-007-00 PLUG/M16X1.5 am
4 16281-410-010-00 CLOWPLUG ot |
5 [6219-732-012-00 CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG | * | s
_____ 6 |6281-910-010-00 SOLENOID e
7.16209-630-002-10 GASKET * | oade |
8 (6901-910-612-00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 M
8BA |6209-046-052-00 BOLT/FLANGE A
9 /16281-920-001-00 RELAY,SOLENOID * | gk







120

FIG. 8 ACCELERATOR SYSTEM

ﬁ
2558 , I
(ENGINE) 19_%/ : ’
M F%
U4
®
52- 1
124 52-15
1704-116 -0100,1646-116A-0100
S {TypEOoFMODEL] I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|{O|R REMARKS
c | TKb46 clL|p .
20 [V411-260-006-00 [WASHER /M6 =y L
30 {V500-162-002-00 [PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 L T e o I
31 [1560-116-008-30 PIN/6X16 * ey
I3 1

32

COLLAR!O7X11X16

...............




130

FIG. 17 REVERSE CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (S TYPE)

1704-217 -0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

[ai=No]

TR

REMARKS

1704-217-001-

00

SHAFT/REVERSE

V600-110-630-50

BEARING,RB/6305

V600-110-630-60

BEARING,RB/6306

-006-00

SHIM/64X72X0.1

-007-00

SHIM/64X72X0.2

O O 10D NG e

-004-00

GEARHELICAL/26

-401-70

BEARING NR.KT354017

-008-30

WASHER/25X46X3

006-00

BUSIL/30X356X 46

-200-00

SYNCHRONIZER/30 ASSY

-00

00

PIN/INSERT

-00

SPRING

-00

RING/SYNCHRONIZER

-10

GEAR/HELICAL/2b

BEARING NR/KT364230

....................................... -00
-00

WASHIR/30X50X03

LR N N A AL S AR SR I X IR I I el K]

e ) B L - I - O =~ L . B T VR T ST R TR W




140

1704-233 -0100

FI1G. 27 REVERSE METAL SYSTEM (S TYPE)

8 |ryprormoneL| I ( C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P K546 TIO[R REMARKS
C Cl|L|P
_____ 1 {1704-233-001-00 METAL/REVERSE #1
_____ 2 |V707-140-062-00 RING/SNAP o
..3.1¥707-140-072-00 RING/SNAP * Lo
4 |V720-112-401-40 |O-RING/P14 » oy
b |V201-261-203-00 BOLT/M1i2X30 * 4
6 |V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 4
7 11326-706-002-10 PLUG,DRAIN A
_TA|V782-160-000-2T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL el oL




150

FIG. 37 LEVER (REVERSE) SYSTEM (P TYPE)

]09

KEY PPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL
TK546

O

=om

8-~

REMARKS

1646-283:300-00

LEVER/REVERSE/P COMP

1614-117-001-00

GRIPTHROTTLE

9144-618-007-00 ]

[PIN/06X31

* % % ®[O) o

P T

V500-162-502-00

-------------------------- -310-00

L ATRIGUIDE  GOND

1646-2893
-802-00

BOLT/SP

V211-360
-320-00

PLATR/CAM _ COMP

.031_00

5
6
~1.116845:283
.8

9 [V682-200-001-00

BALL

1650-263
_____ 1650-253-003-00

SPRING/HC022

1646-283-330-

ARM B s

VEEO-.14O-502_ -----

*I***.*****

b I I T e e B




160

FIG. 47 ROD (BRAKE) SYSTEM

-

2 ¢ TYPD @
105 TYPD &@T ;67
) i
e 1 ® TYPD
96 TYPE)
45-22
1711-312B-0100,1596-312C-0100
S |[TveEoFmoneL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ETom T|0|R REMARKS
C Cl{LIP
1 [1711-312-300-00 ROD/FORK/LH COMP * b
_____ 2 [1711-312-310-00 ROD/FORK/RH COMP o
3 {1596-312-003-00 BUCKLE/TURN/M0S o
_____ 4 1V304-260-008-00NUT P2
5 |1560-132-007-30 INUT/MS8 il
_____ 6_11694-312-003-20 BUCKLE/TURN/MO8 Lo
_____ 7.11694:312-004-00 NUT/M14 o T
_____ 8 |V3804-260-014-00 NUT/M14 *# ) 1
9 [165986-310-220-00 [ROD/FORK A
10 |1596-310-210-00 ROD/FORK # 1




170 FIG. 54 STEERING (POWER) SYSTEM (P TYPE)(2/2)
74-16
444
1646-407A-0100
. 8 |TYPE OF MODEL c|G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P 0OlR REMARKS
c | TKE46 Llp
59 |1650-501-006-00 [PIPE/30 o
60 |[V723-111-500-80 RING/O i
81 11673-782-016-00 |CLIP/HOSE/17-20 *|o




180

FIG. 60 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
(SCY TYPE-No.1-/S TYPE EXCEPT CY-No.1-204)

1646-501 -0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK546

e -
o0

HREQ

REMARKS

1564-507-007-00

ROD

1

1V580-140-806-00 |

PIN,SP 8.0£60

*i % | wm

K211-009-000-10

FIG 149

V720-112-401-40

C-RING/P14

- T A

V211-260-804-00

BOLT,SEMS

1660-608-002-00

FILTER/LINE/12X 18X 15

V720-112-402-00

0-RING/P20

1564-607-0056-80

SPRING,HE157

V201-260-803-00

BOLT/M 8X30

V304-260-008-00

1564-507-008-00

V721-113-108-00

O-RING

V201-361-203-60

BOLT/M12X35

V201-361-206-00

BOLT

V401-160-012-00

'WASHER,SP/M12

V782-160-000-4T

PLUG/SCREW/SEAL

V782-160-000-2T

PLUG/SCREW/SEAL

VALVE/FRONT ASSY

V720-112-401-00

0-RING/P10

V730-101-401-09

RING,BACK UP

COLLAR/11X21X3

RING,SNAP/21 C

K231-004-007-00

V720-112-402-20

O-RING/P22

V720-112-401-60

0-RING/P16

1560-507-007-00

1V111-166-004-00

SCREW/M6X40

V401-160-066-00

WASHER,SP/M 6

[

LA SR

e et

V304-260-010-00

INUT

sl




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+Tractor+TK546+Parts

150

FI1G. 64 SAFETY VALVE SYSTEM

1664-501C-0100
S |rvrEorMopEL| 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T|IOI|R REMARKS
¢ | TKE46 clile
1 |K2650-016-000-00 VALVE,RELIEF ASSY * !
2 |V720-112-401-20 O-RING/P12 # | 1
3 |V720-112-401-80 O-RING/P18 * !




200

77-1
41 40
3
A
03
(ENGINE

'3

1646-516A-0100

~

FIG. 60
FIG.62

2

"r\)

FIG. 73 PIPING (SUC) SYSTEM (S TYPE)

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYFE OF MODEL

TKG46

€ nd

ron

RO

REMARKS

1596-515-200-

[FILTER, ASSY

CARTRIDGE

[ AR R
<
-3
| ]
oy
(=
=]
€0
»
[y
=
"

C-RING/G45

“51565-200-

PIPE/SUCTION/REAR

-103-103-

0-RING/G35

-103-104-

0-RING/G45

-261-002-

BOLT SEMS

-360-801-

BOLT,SEMS (SP)

~508-003-

HOSE/33542X110

-236-044-

CLAMP/WIRE/36-44

1704-51b5-230-

V720-113-6508-

V720-112-402-00

0-RING/P30

-608-007-

BOLT/M06X95

-160-006-

WASHER,SP/M 6

SUCTION FILTER ASSY

"361-003-

BOLT/M10X30

V201-261-006"

BOLT/M10X60

-1606-010-

WASHER,SP/M10

-260-010-

WASHER/M10

0-RING/P20

3= B S T - I L e L | L e o B e T e e e

~024-000-

K136-024-100-

.
B
oo

K135-024-100-

‘én

K136-015-002-
<017-006-

:._..
P
)

V744-114-280-
*113-106-

V720-112-402-

(-RING/P22

!I-‘*-ii-i-:ﬁ-lt-ll-I(-!E-E:i-ﬂ-’l-ﬂ-***i—*****#*ﬂ'#;****n'ﬁm_

=
#HHF?H




210

FIG. 80 BONNET SYSTEM

1704-601 -01090,1664-601D-0100

)

S jrverormopEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T{O R REMARKS
_ c | TK546 c|L|P
1 ]|1704-601-200-00 [HOOD COMP * |k @ fF
1A[1704-601-200-02 [HOOD COMP i aL| |
_____ 2 1V211-360-802-00 [BOLT/SP 4
3 |1560-602-001-40 [NSULATOR A
4 |1690-601-003-00 [TRIM/70 * 1 2
4A(1690-601-004-00 [TRIM/T0 *| 5
b |1650-650-017-00 TUBE/120 * 8 :
6 |1650-601-016-00 |COVER o 4G|
GA 1650'601'016'01 COVER s f ________ 192- 1. 4—L
7 |V290-106-001-20 RIVET/6 X12 *| 2
8 |V350-160-006-00 NUT,SPEED/P§ N
9 |1660-601-017-00 WASHER/6X14X2 xfpo 20
10 [16650-601-015-00 |SPRING *|
11 {W296-134-007-00 RIVET,BLIND »o2 4 0
12 11650-601-001-00 [HANDLE I
13 [1650-601-007-00 [WASHER/12X25X02 #+ 0 +rrrr
14 |2149-806-026-10 SPRING/HE0O46 S N
15 |1650-601-003-00 PLATE/HOOK w1
16 [8610-440-018-00 WASHER oL
17 |[V411-260-008-00 WASHER,PI/M 8 o
18 [V304-260-008-00 NUT _ | 2
19.(1650-601-008-20 |CABLE/GRILL _ ASSY e e .
.20 |V210-360-601-60 BOLT(SPY/M6EX16 ol WU RS S A N
21 |1650-601-012-00 |CAP/10 e




220

FI1G. 87 BACK MIRROR (EXCEPT CY TYPE),
FLOOR (S TYPE EXCEPT CY) SYSTEM

‘ 234 (KEY 4~35 FOR S TYPE)
1674-619 -0100,1711-630 0100 _
) S {rypEOoFMODEL} I | C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TIO|R REMARKS
27 |V211-360-801-60 [BOLT,SEMS (SP) * | 7
28 (1484-611-002-10 [CAP(MS) *| 2
29 |1564-630-613-10 MAT * 1
.30 |11664-630-007-40 INSULATOR RO Wl ! L35 T 0 D

31 |1564-630-008-10 INSULATOR * 1

32 |1421-602-005-10 |[CUSHION,B/ RUBBER |2

33 {1432-616-002-00 RUBBER,CUSHION i
34 |V304-260-008-00 NUT * N

35 |1660-630-029-00 |CAP/30 1T Yoo




230 F1G. 95 BATTERY SYSTEM

(ENGINE) 18
7 “&?19
- ~L ‘;1/?—7 1 J& |
\'\ o/—/ &
2
1646-650 -0100
8 |TvyPEOFMODEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T|O(R REMARKS
c | TK546 cliip
1 ]1594-650-200-10 BATTERY/95D31R-MF *) 1
2 {1518-621-442-00 [CAP,BATTERY 1 11
..... 5.11422-687-001-00 PLATE,BATTERY SET b
4 11444-621-002-10 BOLT BATTERY SET L
b |V301-260-006-00 NUT/M6 A
6 |V411-260-006-00 WASHER/M6 2
7 11696-650-240-10 ICABLE/BATTERY ASSY N
7A11696-650-240-20 CABLE/BATTERY ASSY A I
8 |1696-650-242-00 |[COVER/BATTERY *1
9 |1560-666-006-00 NUT |1
10 [1560-666-005-00 [BOLT 1y
11 |1696-650-243-00 [HARNESS ASSY k1
12 |1650-650-295-00 NUT ey
13 11650-650-296-00 [NSULATOR o
14 [1650-650-297-00 TERMINAL/BATTERY/+ =1
156 |1650-650-293-00 |COVER/BATTERY/STARTO |*| !
16 [V304-260-008-00 INUT 1
17 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 *
18 |1660-666-004-00 BAND - oy
19 [1376-402-003-00 BAND,WIRE/140 ] 1
20 [3768-171-003-00 |STRAP,GROUND ok
21 |1568-650-004-10 BOLT/M08X32 AR N
22 NUT/MO08 * 1
23 BOLT,SEMS (SP) * 0




240

F1G.104 HARNESS SYSTEM (S TYPE EXCEPT CY)

7
174
45 { °C] e
@ ik )
g x e 48 HIRMESSAIN !%(LJ SR
47146 W AR
%‘;—rJ o gjwd ¥
30
40
19 Do 4‘_JM1
X 7 g
N N e YR
18 19 KEY STOP RELY 33
T 18A 254 FUSE Dox w%
s w-3]
2{7 39
& 0 s O I.c, (ENG INE) @
[ w, 28 EARTH
% @ fzf;% v
1711-666 -0100
5 [rvrEormopEL| 11 C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION eor T{O|R REMARKS
C ClL P
1 [1711-666-200-00 HARNESS/ENG/E4AFASSY | * | .4
1A [1711-666-200-10 [HARNESS/ENG/EAF ASSY | * | & 11
_____ 2 [1660-650-222-00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW k3]
3 |1650-650-223-10 LABEL/SLOWBLOW/MAIN | * | 1 | & | o e
4 |1596-664-213-00 [COVER/FUSE/4 *# ] 1
b |1560-664-264-00 [FUSE,BLADE *| 4
6 [1376-402-003-00 BAND WIRE/140 # 0 1
7.1¥210-260-601-20 BOLT,SEMS R N A
8 |1646-666-300-10 [HARNESS/ENGINE/LH M
8A|1646-666-300-20 HARNESS/ENGINE/LH 1 he 3
,,,,, 9 |1650-650-243-00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW_ | *| !
10 [1650-652-252-10 [LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ALTE | * | *
11 [1650-102-219-00 [PLATE I T Y I
12 |16560-603-003-00 INUT/M6 LA
13 {V210-360-602-00 [BOLT/SP *1
14 |1660-650-015-00 CLAMP A
15 [1650-650-017-00 [TUBE/120 A T T B
16 [1376-402-003-00 [BAND,WIRE/140 O
17 |1696-650-222-00 HARNESS/JOINT/THERMO | * | ks
17A|1696-650-222-10 [HARNESS/JOINT/THERMO | * | 5. 1
18 [1711-666-210-10 [HARNESS/MAIN/E4ASSY | * | .
18A[1711-666-210-30 HARNESS/MAIN/EAASSY | * | b st (.
19 11560-666-212-00 DIODE * o
20 |1650-650-246-00 [COVER/FUSE o
21 {1576-623-010-00 FUSE/32VI10A o
22 |1675-623-011-00 FUSE/IBA T N
23 [1600-624-271-00 FUSE . w4
24 [1674-666-212-00 LABEL/FUSE/MAIN/E4 T
25 [1600-624-004-00 [HARNESS,OILPRESSURE | *| ' |
96 |1668-668-203-00 HARNESS,GLOW o




260 FIG.108 HARNESS SYSTEM (PCY TYPE)

. , ( 1 @
! ‘ 1;2 | i? 80;:_0 ENG%E‘;@-;%S
7\ 9510 }\6 . ’
ol i ° cr*‘ﬁ{@ |
y 1617 AT 3798
48

&
:

& e - 41
62 30| 42

?

= [ DT 18 -
h%
e KEY Stop nsl_‘a 0 1? 51
‘L-—E' FUSE mx”% 2 ,ay

07—
1

EARTH

Q%g St

A7
o/
-]

1711-666D-0100
KEY PARI CODE DESCRIFTION

1711-666-300-10 [HARNESS/ENG/E4/CY
1650-8650-246-00 [COVER/FUSE
1711-666-311-00 [LABEL/FUSE/CY

1560-664-264-00 [FUSE,BLADE

15765-623-011-00 [FUSE/15A
1693-623-203-00 [FUSE/32V20A

TYPE OF MODEL

TK546
1

REMARKS

0 = —
Hon
S0

PSR LS

b
4]
7 116560-660-243-00 [FUSE/SLOWBLOW
8
9

1660-650-222-00 IFUSE/SLOWBLOW
10 [1650-650-223-10 [LABEL/SLOWBLOW/MAIN
11 |1696-664-213-00 |COVER/FUSE/4

12 |1560-664-264-00 [FUSE,BLADE

13 (18376-402-003-00 [BAND WIRE/140
14 |V210-260-601-20 BOLT,SEMS

16 |1646-666-300-20 HARNESS/ENGINE/LH
16 (1650-860-243-00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW

| e el et i | et el bar B O] O GO ekl b

18 [1660-102-219-00 PLATE

19 |1560-603-003-00 NUT/M6G

i

iy
[=2]
[
<
[=2]
(=2
ik
b2
o
V]
—t
L=
=
N
wn
-
Qo
=
=
y
<
§
|
=
A SR I I R A FE IR A SR A A A R R A TR Y T -]

20 |V210-360-602-00 [BOLT/SP
21 |1650-650-015-00 [CLAMP

22 11650-650-017-00 TUBE/120

23 11376-402-003-00 BAND,WIRE/140

24 11696-650-222-10 HARNESS/JOINT/THERMO

256 |1711-666-210-30 [HARNESS/MAIN/E4 ASSY
26 |1560-666-212-00 DIODE

27 11650-650-246-00 [COVER/FUSE

*
28 |1575-623-010-00 [FUSE/32V10A 1+
*

0 @u = k| e e 20 20] ]

29 |1576-623-011-00 [FUSE/16A

*
ft

30 |1600-624-271-00 [FUSE




260

1711-722 -,1704-722 -0100

3 EXCEPT P TYPE) —

FIG.116 SEAL SYSTEM (CY TYPE)

8 [ryepeormopeL| 1| C [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|R REMARKS
1 [1673-722-003-00 INSULATOR *| 1
_____ 2 11673-722-002-00 [INSULATOR *1
3 |1666-631-0656-10 BOOT T
4 11560-630:021-50 INSULATOR o R O T O
b |1560-630-028-00 [CAP/30 1
6 |1704-722-001-00 SEAL/GUIDE/RH 1
7 11673-722-006-00 SEAT/ACCELERATOR o1




270

KEYH9, 60-PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE

1704-782 -0100

(CY TYPE)
KEY38,39, 43,50, 5{~PLEASE SEE PRECEDING PAGE

4
1 ,
53 :

122-17—4 ¢

)

12274

FIG.123 AIR CONDITIONER (CABIN) SYSTEM(2/3)

32
33

31

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIFPTION

TYFPE OF MODEL

TK546

o= —

REMARKS

1704-782-

PIPE/COOLER/D ASSY

1690-780-

ORING

1673-

INUT

WASHER

PIPE/COOLER/D ASSY

INUT

WASHER

ORING

CLIP CABLE (B

CLAMP

INSULATOR,

—

BOLT/SP

BOLT/SP

Nhgmi—lwhﬂwﬂl—-mn—-wn—-
g

o
[=}

GRILLE SET

-

BASE/GRILLE _ASSY

@

HOLDER/GRILLE

—
bo:

PACKING

SPRING/HOLDER

GRILLE/ATR/QUTLET

BOLT,SEMS (8) M8X16

SCREW/SP

SHUTTER,

GOMP

IPIN,SNAP/6

WASHER

INSULATOR

INSULATOR

CLAMP

ookl ok ED ok ki obl ! D ook o) oD aEl okl okl ok Wl i ¥

LR B kel k]| e e e 20} 23] O] GO OB




280

F1G.132 MID PTO SET (OPTION)

9
>
20

1596-272 -0100
S5 |ryrEorMoDEL| 1 | C } G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T|(O R REMARKS
c | TK546 clilp

1 |1596-272-200-00 PTO/MID SET N

_____ 2 11596-272-001-00 |CASE/PTO/MID T !

_____ 3 [V211-261-003-00 BOLT(S) M10X30 T 8 il ..
4.1¥523:101-002-40 PIN (0 D SN O N I
5 |V707-140-072-00 [RING/SNAP T| !

6 |V781-160-000-6B [PLUG/SCREW/SEAL T| !

7 11696-272-006-00 SHAFT/PTO/MID T| !

8 |1596-272-004-00 GEAR/HELICAL/30 ey 4 1.
9 [V600-110-620-70 BEARING,RB/6207 T 2
10 |1560-273-003-00 METAL T| !

L31.11624-244:006-00 O-RING N O A S O T o —

12 |1426-258-200-10 SEAL ASSY T|[ 1

13 [1596-272-002-00 GEAR/HELICAL/33 T Y
14 [1596-272-003-00 [SHAFT T Y1
15 |V607-110-630-60 BEARING,RB/6305NR T| *

16 [14385-203-001-00 [COLLAR/25X46X3 o
17 |1694-272-006-00 PLATE T, Y L
18 |V211-560-801-60 [BOLT,SEMS oA e

19 |1444-314-009-10 |[CAPPTOSHAFT T| 1

20 |V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) T| *




290 FIG.142 CREVICE (DRAW BAR) SYSTEM (OPTION)
5
1640-6207-0100
8 |TYPE OF MODEL c|G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P K546 O|R REMARKS
C LiP
1 [1640-5620-002-00 [LINK/DRAWBER T 1
2 |V201-261-607-50 IBOLT/M16X75 T| *
3 11518-924-001-00 NUT,UM16 T *
4 |[V401-160-016-00 WASHER,SP/M16 Y T T I I O
b 11640-520-003-00 [PIN/25X136 7| 1
_____ 6 11640-520-004-00 INSULATOR B
7 11673-525-002-20 [LINKPIN R

........




300 FI1G.150 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR K256-001-000-00 ON Fig.54

K256-001-000-0G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

REMARKS

e -
oM
1T

K266-001-100-00 VALVE SET
K266-001-004-10 [SPRING(HCO0G4)
K211-008-011-00 [PLUG
V720-112-401-40 |O-RING/P14
K256-001-005-00 SPRING(HC042)
K256-001-006-00 ADJUST SCREW(F)
V720-112-401-00 [O-RING/P10
________ K250-008-005-00 [LOCK-NUT
9 {V780-140-000-2T PPLUG/SCREW/SEAL
10 [V720-112-402-00 O-RING/P20
11 [K256-001-007-10 [PIPE(30)

12 [V723-101-500-80 RING/O
13 [K234-001-004-00 SPRING/HC040
14 [V682-200-001-00 [BALL
16 [K275-001-003-00 PLUG(PF1/4)

16_|V720-102-401-10 O-RING/P1T |+ T o ]

00 {~3icn |OF i (00 inD i

e B T e T o TR " S S Y- S Sy WO G W QPO S . L 2

LA AR R R B S S R S A N S A (e N R




310

FI1G.160 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 1711-658-300-00 ON Fig.98

a

3023222425

38

3940434142

i

36

37

1711-658-300-0K

&@

32 33 34 35

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TKE46

) -

ton

NEQ

REMARKS

1711~

G568~

311-00

METER/TACHO _ASSY

1

1640-

658

-322-00

RING/E

L=CR

1673

668

-214-00

GEAR

1640-

668-

PIN

1640-

658-

WASHER

1650~

652-

META/FUEL  ASSY

1650-

652-

1673-

668-

METER/TEMP

1618~

621-

1518-

621~

PACKING (A)

%l owt okl ot &l el k] %l owl #l o

e e B B IR B R S -y

1660-

652-

ESCUTCHEON  ASSY

1660-

658-

HOUSING ASSY

1660-

658-

HOUSING ASSY

1660-

658-

SCREW/TRAS M04X12

1650-

8662-

HOUSING/GEARBOX ASSY

V196-

163~

IPIN 3/3X08

vVizo

~264-

001-00

SCREW/S

1560-

658-

202-00

1618~

621-

211-00

CASE,GLASS

1564-

658-

202-20

COVER

V195-

164-

012-40

BOLT/M4X12

1560

-668-

SWITCH SET

V411-

260-

'WASHER,PL/M 4

V1i20-

264-

SCREW, PLUS/M4X8

V41l

-260-

WASHER

SCREW,SEMS/MBX10

NUT.RING/M26X1.0

WASHER

KEY ASSY

®i %] %] %

Lo B e A - L H = T L




320

Numerical Index

6008-097-110-10

Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig. Key
6215-343-002-00 30 12 6215-549-006-00 21 31 6215-629-066-00 31 45
6215-3456-044-00 30 21| 6215-649-007-10 20 30 | 6215-620-057-00 31 13
6216-345-045-00 30 3 21 41 6215-629-058-00 31 46
6215-345-046-00 30 4 | 6215-649-009-00 21 32 | 6215-629-059-00 31 47
6215-345-047-00 30 5 6215-649-010-00 21 33 6215-629-060-00 31 17
6215-345-048-00 | 30 6| 621554901300 | & 20 | 6216-629-061-00 | 31 18
6215-345-049-00 | 30 7| 6215-649-023-00 | 21 34 | 6215-629-062:00 | 31 19
6216-346-060-00 | 30 8 | 6215-549-024-00 | 21 35 | 6216-629-063-00 | 31 20
6216-345-051-00 30 9| 6215-549-031-10 20 25 | 6215-629-064-00 31 21
6216-345-052-00 30 10 21 2b 6215-629-065-00 31 22
6215-346-053-00 | 30 11 | 6215-549-032-00 | 21 29 | 6215-629-066-00 | 31 23
6216-369-003-00 | 30 17 | 6215-549-037-00 | 21 28 | 6216-629-067-00 | 31 24
6215-369-004-00 | 30 18 | 6215-549-038-00 | 21 27 | 6215:631-026:00 | 31 1
6215-411-08220 | 22 2| 6215-549-039-00 | 20 34 | 6215:634-003-00 | 31 14
6216-411-091-30 | 19 6 21 45 | 621563500400 | 31 7
6215-411-092-30 19 7 6215-549-063-00 21 30 6215-636-005-00 31 49
6215-411-093-30 19 8 6215-600-119-10 21 1| 6215-635-006-00 31 8
62156-411-094-30 19 9 6215-600-119-20 20 6215-637-005-00 31 48
6215-412-004-00 22 1 6215-619-023-00 31 . 6O 6215-639-003-00 31 b3
6215-520-007-10 20 18 6215-619-024-00 31 52 6215-639-008-00 31 16

21 18 6215-621-012-10 20 11 6215-639-009-00 31 16
6215-5626-001-10 20 20 21 il 6215-641-002-00 31 2
21 20 6215-621-012-30 20 11 6215-643-005-00 31 3
6216-526-004-00 20 20 6215-622-003-00 31 11 6215-644-009-00 31 5
6215-531-019-00 20 26 6215-629-017-00 31 12 | 6215-649-008-00 31 4
21 37| 6215-629-036-00 31 2b 62156-649-009-00 31 6
6215-537-002-10 21 46 62156-629-037-00 31 26 6215-649-010-00 31 9
6215-637-003-00 20 35 6215-629-038-00 31 27 6216-649-011-00 31 10
21 46 6216-629-039-00 31 28 | 621b5-649-013-00 31 9
6216-641-001-10 20 21 6215-629-040-00 31 29 | 6215-649-014-00 31 6
21 21| 6216-629-041-00 | 31 30 | 6219-310-003-20 9 32
6215-541-036-00 | 21 26 | 6215-629-042:00 | 31 31 | 6219-732-012-00 | 26 5
23 2| 6215-629-043-00 | 31 32 27 b
6216-541-037-20 20 27 62156-629-044-00 a1 33 6219-752-021-00 20 3
21 38 6215-629-045-00 31 34 21 3
6215-542-004-20 | O 18 | 6215-629-046-00 | 31 35 | 6219-762-022-00 | 20 4
6215-542-006-00 | 9 20| 6215-629-047-00 | 31 36 21 4
6215:542:005-10 | 9 20 | 6216-629-048-00 | 31 37 | 6219-752:023-00 | 20 2
6215-542:006:00 | 20 23 | 6215-629-049-00 | 31 38 21 2
21 23 6215-629-060-00 - | 31 39 | 6219-752-024-00 20 B
6215-b43-010-00 20 22 6215-629-051-00 31 40 21 5
21 22 6216-629-062-00 31 41 6219-762-025-00 20 6
6216-546-003-00 g 14 6215-629-053-00 31 42 21 6
62156-546-003-10 9 14 | 6215-629-054-00 31 43 6281-100-010-20 24 8
6216-648-061-00 | - 23 1 6215-629-055-00 31 44 | 6281-100-010-30 25 7




330

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key
1613-121-214-00 9 5 1524-102-222-00 3 3 1560-111-008-00 5] 6
1513-121-215-00 9 7 1624-102-232-00 3 4 6 20
1513-247-001-10 139 8 1524-102-242-00 3 6 1560'111'009'O0 5 7
1513-247-002-10 139 9 1524-102-252-10 3 7 6 21
1513-306-003-00 43 27 1624-122-001-00 10 8 1660-116-008-30 8 19
1513-310-202-00 4b b 48 8 8 31
1513-402-0601-00 58 17 1524-236-006-00 30 T 1660-116-250-50 8 1
1614-248-002-00 143 8 30 18 1560-116-330-30 8 25
1518-306-200-00 68 3 34 12 1660-116-340-10 8 22
1618-306-203-00 68 4 1624-244-006-00 132 11 1560-130-001-00 10 2

60 21 1525-247-001-00 139 15 1560-132-001-10 10 18

61 19 1627-604-002-00 82 11 48 15

62 21 82 11 1560-132-007-30 10 15

63 19 83 9 40 12

1518-406-006-00 52 13 83 9 47 5

1618-406G-008-00 52 8 87 19 49 13
1618-432-250-00 60 20 93 15 1560-201-003-00 11 117

61 18 1533-604-002-00 87 18 1560-206-002-30 13 10

62 20 93 14 14 10

63 18 1544-120-008-10 11 13 1560-206-003-00 13 7

1618-601-002-00 120 9 12 16 14

1618-621-208-00 160 9 60 6 16 3

1618-621-209-00 160 10 61 6 1560-208-009-30 15 11

1618-621-211-00 160 18 62 6 15 20

_ 1518-621-320-00 99 13 63 6 15 24

100 13 1544-623-001-00 160 31 1560-214-003-00 30 25

102 i4 1544-623-232-00 160 32 1560-216-008-30 17 8

103 14 1544-623-233-00 160 a3 1560-220-004-10¢ 19 12

1618-621-442-00 95 2 1544-623-234-00 160 34 20 12

1518-621-540-00 106 9 1544-623-235-00 160 35 21 12

106 40 | 1550-514-290-00 78 35 1560-223-007-40 22 18

1518-621-5562-00 106 b5 15654-101-222-10 3 2 1560-223-008-50 22 4

1518-621-663-00 106 56 15654-101-223-00 3 5] 36 3

1618-722-107-00 121 10 1660-102-202-50 1 8 41 3

1618-745-5662-00 120 19 1560-102-203-50 1 9 1560-223-012-40 22 16

15618-780-102-00 123 i1 15660-102-204-40 1 10 1660-223-016-00 22 16

123 38 1560-102-205-40 1 12 35 3

1518-903-006-00 144 35 1560-104-010-40 4 18 36 11

145 36 1660-111-004-20 5 3 39 3

1518-903-007-00 | 144 36 6 17 39 9

145 37 1560-111-005-10 b 4 1660-243-013-40 30 15

1518-924-001-00 139 11 6 18 30 21

142 3 1660-111-006-00 6 12 1560-243-015-40 30 16

1521-621-6006-00 106 46 1660-111-007-00 b 21 30 22

1521-621-601-00 | 106 47 6 25 1560-243-017-30 30 17




340

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key
1673-782-211-00 123 3 1674-654-211-00 97 7 1690-102-216-00 4 31
1673-782-212-00 123 7 97 10 1690-102-217-00 4 32
1673-782-213-00 123 8 1674-6564-212-00 97 3 1690-218-211-00 154 1
1673-782-214-00 | 123 9 97 1690-218-212-00 154 11
1673-782-215-00 123 10 97 11 1650-241-003-00 44 9
1673-782-270-00 123 4 1674-654-240-00 97 6 1690-401-210-00 bl 17
1673-782-280-00 123 6 1674-654-260-00 97 9 1690-609-001-00 76 27
1673-782-290-00 123 17 1674-654-270-00 97 20 1690-601-003-00 80 4
1673-782-331-00 122 19 1674-6564-271-00 97 21 1690-601-004-00 80 4

123 32 1674-654-272-00 97 22 1690-662-200-00 102 18
123 36 1674-654-400-00 88 16 103 20
1673-782-332-00 122 20 ' 89 14 1690-668-011-00 106 43
123 33 90 18 1690-6568-360-10 106 63
123 36 97 26 1690-6568-370-0¢ 99 8
1673-782-362-00 159 4 1674-658-001-10 98 2 100 8
1673-182-354-00 159 7 1674-664-200-00 99 11 102 8
1673-782-355-00 159 8 100 11 102 25
1673-782-356-00 159 9 102 12 103 8
1673-782-357-00 159 10 103 12 103 27
1673-782-361-00 | 159 19 1674-666-212-00 104 24 106 64
1673-782-362-00 169 20 106 31 1690-730-0056-10 117 18
1673-782-363-00 159 21 107 24 1690-730-006-10 117 19
1673-782-364-00 169 22 108 31 1690-730-008-00 117 21
1673-782-365-00 169 23 1674-902-005-00 12b6 8 1690-730-250-00 117 13
1673-782-410-00 123 52 1674-904-001-00 130 1 1690-733-001-10 118 12
1673-903-053-00 126 14 1674-904-002-10 130 6 1690-733-002-10 118 16
1674-209-220-00 16 26 1674-904-003-00 130 T 1690-733-003-00 118 13
1674-223-001-00 22 21 1674-904-004-00 | 130 8 1690-733-004-00 118 20
1674-401-001-00 51 7 1674-904-006-00 | 130 14 1690-733-007-00 118 18
1674-606-001-00 97 12 1674-904-006-00 | 130 15 1690-733-008-00 118 2
1674-606-002-00 97 13 1674-904-007-10 130 13 118
1674-606-220-30 97 14 1674-904-008-00 130 4 1690-733-009-00 118 15
1674-606-330-10 97 15 1675-102-003-00 84 36 1690-733-011-00 118 11
1674-619-300-10 87 3 1675-135-001-00 10 19 1690-733-012-00 118 8
110 1 1675-602-220-00 81 16 1690-733-051-20 118 9
1674-619-310-00 110 2 1675-702-006-00 111 12 1690-733-051-30 118 g
1674-652-200-00 96 1 1675-702-210-20 111 7 1690-733-051-40 118 9
1674-652-202-00 | 96 2 1682-690-380-00 101 2 1620-733-200-10 118 1
1674-652-210-00 96 5 1683-902-002-00 126 6 1690-733-210-10 118 3
1674-654-004-00 88 17 | 1683-902-004-00 | 125 11 ] 1690-733-220-00 | 118 5
89 16| 1690-102-210-00 | 4 26| 1690-733-230-00 | 118  ©
90 20 | 1690-102-212-00 | 4 27| 1690-733-250-00 | 118 17
97 28| 1690-102-213-00 | 4 28| 1690-742-003-00 | 106 30
1674-664-200-00 | 97 1| 1690-102214-00 | 4 29 119 11
1674-654-211-00 a7 2| 1690-102-215-00 4 30 120 13




350

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig Key
V251-341-203-50 12 2| V304-260-008-00 92 22 V305-260-010-00 a6 23
V251-341-211-00 12 9 93 a0 70 16
V261-341-403-50 29 2 94 22 V327-262-110-00 51 3
V2b1-341-404-00 29 3 95 16 | V327-262-214-00 59 59
V251-341-411-00 12 10 144 17 | V328-261-110-00 8 6
V261-341-412-00 12 11 145 19 [ V330-700-010-00 2 3
V251-341-603-50 | 139 3 146 3 V335-260-020-00 59 a8

140 4 | V304-260-010-00 2 10 V340-120-006-00 | 119 6

V251-341-604-00 69 64 60 57 | V341-120-008-00 | 120 6
V251-440-802-51) 11 10 61 5b V350-160-005-00 81 9
12 12 62 67 | V350-160-006-00 80 8

V290-106-001-20 80 7 63 55 81 6
V301-260-006-00 68 29 65 b 81 21
T0 11 73 34 1 V360-260-006-00 97 18

71 13 T4 32 118 14

72 15 V304-260-014-00 47 8 V360-260-006-00 | 122 b4

9% 5 111 6 144 27

106 3 V304-260-016-00 78 29 145 29

106 24 | V304-260-020-00 58 18 | V361-260-006-00 88 16

V302-460-016-00 | 133 6 V304-460-008-00 9 14 89 16
133 16 b7 19 a0 19

V304-260-008-00 10 10 118 21 97 27
10 16 | V304-460-010-00 59 38 123 72

23 62 23 | V362-260-008-00 40 11

24 122 38 40 16

33 b 139 18 56 11

36 13 140 18 84 17

40 13 V304-460-012-00 11 3 84 2b

40 17 12 3 84 29

41 26 25 3 106 33

47 4 25 3 106 51

49 12 26 14 117 15

52 11 88 12 123 67

63 43 91 22 | V363-260-008-00 2 12

b4 42 91 26 8 11

60 38 , 11 18 81 16

61 36 | V304-460-014-00 26 13 97 26

62 338 25 13 V401-160-006-00 53 32

63 36 25 19 54 31

68 23 | V304-460-016-00 44 21 54 a7

69 5 59 &b 60 56

69 12 133 b 61 54

80 18 133 15 62 56

84 33 139 6 63 b4

87 34 140 5 70 10




360

Alpabetical Index 6008-097-110-10
Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig Key

SWITCH/OVERHEAT 26 3
TAPPET i1 [
TAPPET i1
TAPPET 31 11
THERMOMETER 26
THERMOMETER 27 2
THERMOSTAT 17 29
THRUSTPIECE 20 20
VALVE, DELIVERY 31 2
VALVE/EXHAUST 11 2
VALVE/INTAKE 11
VALVE/INTAKE 11 1
VALVE/RELIEF ASSY 9 25
VALVE/RELIFE ASSY e 25
WASHER 9 7
WASHER 9 49
WASHER 9 53
WASHER 15 11
WASHER 21 9
WASHER / M6 20 32
WASHER / M6 21 43
WASHER, SP/M 6 20 33
WASHER, SP/M & 9 7
WASHER, SP/M 8 9 49
WASHER, SP/M & 9 53
WASHER, SP/M 8 20 9
WASHER, SP/M1¢ 9 51
WASHER, SP/M10 24 6
WASHER, SP/M6 21 44
WASHER/ 08X 14X01 9 13
WASHER/08X14%01 9 22
WASHER/08X14%01 29 13
WASHER/08X15. 6X1. 6 4 6
WASHER/08X15. 5X1. 6 11 21
WASHER/9X22X2 24 3
WASHER/9X22X2 25 4
WASHER/CORRUGATE 19 4
WASHER/M10 24 7
WATERPUMP ASSY 17 1
WATERPUMP ASSY 17 1

32 1

YOKE/STARTER  ASSY




370 Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10

Description Tig. Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig Key
BOLT/M8X20 122 26 | BOLT/SEAL 63 15 | BOLT/SP 104 31
BOLT/M8X20 122 64 | BOLT/SEAL 99 3 | BoLT/SP 104 33
BOLT/ HM8X20 122 65 | BOLT/SEAL 100 3 | BOLT/SP 105 20
BOLT/M8X25 31 9 BOLT/_ SEAL 102 3 | BOLT/SP 105 38
BOLT/M8X25 85 91 | BOLT/SEAL 103 3 | BOLT/SP 105 40
BOLT/MBX25 122 66 | BOLT/SM/M0BX26 b1 13 | BoLT/SP 106 60
BOLT/M8X28 11T 53 40 | BOLT/SM/M08X26 53 3 | BOLT/SP 107 13
BOLT/M8%28 11T 54 39 | BOLT/SM/MI0X1. 25X65 43 4 | BOLT/SP 107 31
BOLT/M8X28 11T 73 30 | BOLT/SM/MI0OX120 44 5 | BOLT/SP 107 33
BOLT/MBX28 11T 74 98 | BOLT/SM/MI0X130 44 6 | BOLT/SP 108 20
BOLT/M8Y40 652 10 | BOLT/SM/MI0X180 77 3 | BOLT/SP 108 38
BOLT/M8%50 22 2 | BOLT/SM/M10X23 26 2 | BOLT/SP 108 40
BOLT/M8X65 TT 31 10 | BOLT/SM/M14X96 111 2 | BOLT/SP 122 24
BOLT/PLUS/M06X25 118 8 | BOLT/SP 1 2 | BOLT/SP 122 2h
BOLT/REAMER/M10%1, 26 | 43 ¢ | BOLT/SP 3 11 | BOLT/SP 122 43
BOLT/S 3 19 | BOLT/SP 4 21 | BOLT/SP 122 44
BOLT/S g 12 | BOLT/SP 4 37 | BOLT/SP 122 45
BOLT/S 23 2 | BOLT/SP 4 41 | BOLT/SP 122 G2
BOLT/S 24 2 | BOLT/SP 6 7 | BOLT/SP 122 79
BOLT/S 28 2 | BOLT/SP 8 23 | BOLT/SP 123 41
BOLT/S 28 3 | BOLT/SP 37 G | BOLT/SP 123 42
BOLT/S 33 4 | BOLT/SP 41 17 | BOLT/STUD 12 9
BOLT/S 45 20 | BOLT/SP 55 8 | BOLT/STUD 12 10
BOLT/S 46 b | BOLT/SP 73 4 | BOLT/STUD i2 11
BOLT/S 46 8 | BOLT/SP T4 53 | BOLT/STUD 29 .9
BOLT/S 49 8 I BOLT/SP . &0 2 | BOLT/STUD 29
BOLT/S A1 18 | BOLT/SP 81 12 i BOLT/STUD 67 18
BOLT/S - 652 6 | BOLT/SP 81 23 -! BOLT/STUD 69 54
BOLT/S 53 47 | BOLT/SP 81 26 | BOLT/STUD/M10X47 57 81
BOLT/S 73 39 | BOLT/SP 82 9 | BOLT/STUD/M12X40 111 15
BOLT/S T4 37 | BOLT/SP 83 2 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 11 T
BOLT/S 84 21 { BOLT/SP 84 31 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 11 10
BOLT/S 86 10 | BOLT/SP 86 27 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 12 7
BOLT/S 87 9 | BOLT/SP 86 28 |BOLT/STUD/SEAL 12 12
BOLT/S 144 15 | BOLT/SP 87 & | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 25
BOLT/S 1456 17 | BOLT/SP 93 4 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 29 4
BOLT/S 146 2 | BOLT/SP 99 7 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL Y 37
BOLT/SEAL 22 b | BOLT/SP 100 7 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 60 13
BOLT/SEAL 60 14 | BOLT/SP 102 7 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 61 11
BOLT/SEAL 60 17 | BOLT/SP 102 24 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 62 13
BOLT/SEAL 61 12 [ BoLT/SP ' 102 27 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 63 11
BOLT/SEAL 61 15 § BOLT/SP 103 T | BOOT 36 6
BOLT/SEAL 62 14 | BOLT/SP 103 26 | BOOT 45 14
BOLT/SEAL 62 17 | BOLT/SP 103 29 { BCOT 69 24
BOLT/SEAL 63 12 | BOLT/SP 104 13 | BOOT 86 2




380

Alpabetical Index L711-097-100-10
Description Fig.Key Pescription Fig Key Description Fig .Key

LABEL/W/SHIBLD/T 127 4 | LEVER/RBYERSE/P coMP | 37 1 | MAT 87 29
LABEL/W/SHIELD/PTC | 126 8 | LEVER/SWETCH 102 19 | MAT 93 2B
LABEL/W/SHIELD/PTO | 128 G | LEVER/SWITCH 108 21 | MAT/CY 92 17
LABEL/W/SHIELD/PTO | 129 6 | LINING 150 21 [MAT/CY 94 17
LABEL/W/STARTER 130 10 | LINING/11X30%03 79 9 | META/FUEL ASSY | 160 8
LABEL/WARNING/BELT | 130 4 { LINING/13X50%3 8 . 2 |METAL 9 18
LABEL/WARNING/HOT 130 5 | LINING/13X50%3 70 12 | METAL 31 8
LABEL/WASHER/REAR 106 44 | LINING/13X50%3 71 14 | METAL 132 10
LAMP/COMBI/REAR/LH 97 6 | LINK 22 13 | METAL, DEFF CASE LH 43 13
LAMP/COMBI/REAR/RIL 97 9 | LINK 99 14 | METAL, DIFF/RH 43 14
LAMP/FRONT SET 97 1 | LINK 69 16 | METAL, INPUT 9 13
LAMP/HEAD ASSY| 96 1 | LINK COMP | 69 14 | METAL, PINION 42 5
LAMP/NUMBERPLAT SET | 97 20 | LINK COMP | 78 9 | METAL/BRAKE 45 6
LAMP/ROOM ASSY | 106 54 [ LINK COMP | 143 7 | METAL/DIFF 57 14
LAMP/WORKING/CY ASSY | 106 45 | LINK COMP 35 17 | METAL/INPUT 9 24
LEATHER/FENDER/LH 121 4 | LINK, DRAWBER 139 8 | METAL/MAIN 22 1
LEATHER/FENDER,/RH 121 5 | LINK, HITCH 139 9 | METAL/PINION 42 5
LEATHER/REAR 121 & | LINK/DRAWBER 142 1 | METAL/PIVOT/FRONT 58 8
LENS 106 56 | LINK/LOWER/LE COMP [ 78 41 |METAL/PIVOT/REA ASSY | 5§ 19
LENS 167 1 | LINK/LOWER/LH  COMP [ 78 A1 ] METAL/REVERSE 27 1
LEVBER/BAR/10  COMP 8 1 | LINK/LOWER/RH COMP | 78 42 [ METAL/SHIFT 33 1
LEVER 1 8 | LINK/LOWER/RH  CoMP | 78 42 | METAL/SHIFT/REVERSE | 23 1
LEVER 70 20 | LINK/TOP/LH CoMP [ 78 33 | METER/TACHO ASSY | 160 1
LEVER 71 22 | LINK/TOP/RH COMP| 78 84 | METER/TEMP 160 7
LEVER 79 4 | LINKPIN 78 21 | MIRRCR ASSY | 87 3
LEVER 160 33 | LINKPIN 78 39 | MIRRCR ASSY | 110 1
LEVER COMP 84 26 | LINKPIN 78 39 | MOLDING/FENDER/LY 124 7
LEVER COMP 152 10 | LINKPIN 139 16 | MOLDING/FENDER/RH 124 8
LEVER, PLATE ASSY | 72 1 | LINKPIN 141 6 | MOTOR 106 15
LEVER, POSITION 71 91 | LINKPIN 142 7 | MOTOR ASSY | 122 &8
LEVER, RELEASE 9 4 | LOCK-NUT 150 8 | MOTOR/TAN 159 13
LEVER/BAR/12  ASSY{ 40 5 | LOCK/DOOR/LH  ASSY | 118 5 | MOTOR/WIPER ASSY | 106 1
LEVER/BAR/14  COMP| 38 1 | LOCK/DOOR/RH  ASSY| 118 6 | MOTOR/WIPER ASSY | 106 18
LEVER/BAR/16  COMP | 36 10 | LOCKPLATE COMP | 48 3 | MUFFLER COMP 2 1
LEVER/BAR/16 COMP | 38 11 | LOCKWASHER/C 118 19 | MUFLLAR COMP 2 1
LEVER/BAR/16  COMP | 36 14 | MARK 125 4 | NEEDLE/THRUST 156 12
LEVER/BAR/16 COMP | 41 23 | MARK, FUEL 126 11 | NEEDLE/THRUST 156 12
LEVER/BAR/16  COMP | 41 94 | MARK, FUEL/FR 127 11 {NET 4 16
LEVER/BAR/16  COMP | 41 97 | MARK, FUSE/4 126 12 | NET/CY 122 47
LEVER/BAR/16  COMP | 41 28 | MARK, FUSE/4 127 13 | NET/LH - 84
LEVER/PLATE/POSITION | 70 19 | MARK, FUSE/4 128 13 | NET/LOWER 81 4
LEVER/PTO/A COMP [ 39 1 | MARK/PORT/A 144 35 | NET/LOWER 81 19
LEVER/PTO/A COMP | 39 7 | MARK/PORT/A 145 36 [NET/RH 84 6
LEVER/PTO/B COMP [ 39 2 | MARK/PORT/B 144 36 | NET/UPPER 81 3
LEVER/PTO/PS  COMP | 30 8 | MARK/PORT/B 145 37 | NIPPLE, GREASE/B-MEF | 152 7




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+Tractor+TK546+Parts

